

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1848/2024 CM(4985/2024)

MUHAMMAD ABAS MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG, with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

12-08-2025

Per office report, respondent No. 16 was not found present at the given address.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a short accommodation to take necessary measures in this regard.

List on 29.09.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

12-08-2025

Junaid