

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1848/2024
CM(4985/2024)

MUHAMMAD ABAS MIR AND ORS. **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K & ORS. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. M. Younis GA for R 1-3
None for private respondent/proforma respondents

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.

ORDER

12.11.2025

Respondent No. 16 has not been served.

Subject to furnishing of fresh particulars and taking requisite steps within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent No.16 returnable within a period of four weeks.

List for consideration on 22nd December 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

12.11.2025

"S.NUZHAT"