

S. No. 5

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1848/2024

Muhammad Abas Mir and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saiqa, Advocate vice
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. Registry to report regarding the proceedings in SWP No. 435/2025 pending before the Jammu Wing of this Court, positively by or before the next date of hearing.
02. List on 11.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.04.2026

Manzoor